

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BKUGW13

Cutlery holder - unperforated - height: 13.5 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Unperforated Cutlery Holder (Height: 13.5 cm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Unperforated Cutlery Holder. This product is designed for easy organization and storage of cutlery in commercial kitchens, catering settings, or home use. Its sturdy construction ensures durability and stability, contributing to a neat and functional workspace.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This cutlery holder is intended for indoor use and should not be exposed to extreme weather or outdoor conditions.
- Avoid Overloading: Do not overload the cutlery holder beyond its intended capacity, as this may lead to instability and potential tipping.
- Regular Inspections: Periodically inspect the cutlery holder for any signs of damage or wear. Replace or repair as necessary.
- Handling: When moving the cutlery holder, do so with care to prevent any spills or accidents. Ensure any contents are secured.
- Sharp Objects: Be cautious when handling sharp cutlery items to prevent injury. Store cutlery in a way that minimizes contact with surfaces.

3. Product Specifications

- Height: 13.5 cm
- Material: Durable, high-quality plastic
- Color: Black
- Design: Unperforated for easy cleaning and hygienic storage
- Capacity: Suitable for various types and sizes of cutlery

4. Setup and Installation

1. Choose a Location: Place the cutlery holder on a stable, flat surface in your kitchen or dining area.
2. Ensure Stability: Verify that the surface is not slippery or uneven to prevent tipping.
3. Fill with Cutlery: Place your cutlery in the holder, ensuring they are standing upright for easy access.
4. Secure the Area: Ensure that the immediate area around the holder is clear of obstacles to prevent accidents.

5. Operation

To use the cutlery holder, simply place your cutlery items inside, arranging them according to size or type for quick retrieval. Regularly check to ensure the holder remains organized.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Clean the cutlery holder regularly with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the surface.
- Disinfecting: Periodically disinfect the holder with a suitable food-safe antibacterial solution, especially after storing cutlery that may have come into contact with raw foods.
- Dry Thoroughly: Ensure that the cutlery holder is completely dry before re-filling it with cutlery to prevent moisture buildup.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Tilt or Stability Concerns
Solution: Ensure the holder is placed on a flat and stable surface. Check for overload and redistribute cutlery if necessary.
- Issue: Difficult Cleaning
Solution: Use a non-abrasive sponge and warm, soapy water. If stains persist, consider a food-safe cleaner.

8. Disposal

At the end of its lifecycle, dispose of the cutlery holder according to local waste management regulations. If the material is recyclable, please recycle it. Do not dispose of it in regular household waste if local guidelines dictate otherwise.

9. Contact

For inquiries, please reach out to us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and enjoy using your GGM Gastro Unperforated Cutlery Holder!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Cutlery Holder Unperforated (Höhe 13,5 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Cutlery Holder Unperforated! Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine effiziente und hygienische Aufbewahrung von Besteck zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die besten Ergebnisse aus Ihrer Nutzung zu erzielen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Besteckhalter nur für seinen vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Besteckhalter auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Besteckhalter fern von heißen Oberflächen oder direkter Hitze.
- Es ist empfohlen, delikate Oberflächen zu schützen, wenn der Besteckhalter platziert wird.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Teile intakt sind. Beschädigte oder abgenutzte Teile sollten sofort ausgetauscht werden.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernden Werkzeuge, um Schäden an der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Höhe: 13,5 cm
- Tiefe: 12 cm
- Farbe: Edelstahl-Optik
- Artikelnummer: BKUGW13
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Besteckhalter an einem gut zugänglichen Ort platziert wird.
3. Der Besteckhalter sollte auf einer festen und stabilen Oberfläche stehen.
4. Achten Sie darauf, dass genügend Platz rund um den Besteckhalter vorhanden ist, um eine einfache Entnahme und Rückgabe von Besteck zu ermöglichen.
5. Vermeiden Sie die Platzierung in der Nähe von Wasserquellen, um Rostbildung zu verhindern.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Besteckhalter mit sauberem und trockenem Besteck.
- Platzieren Sie das Besteck so, dass es gut sichtbar und leicht zugänglich ist.
- Füllen Sie nicht über das empfohlene Maximum, um eine Überfüllung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Besteckhalter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Bei stärkeren Verschmutzungen kann warmes Wasser verwendet werden.
- Trocknen Sie den Besteckhalter stets nach der Reinigung ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie den Besteckhalter an einem trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie Feuchtigkeit.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Besteckhalter ist instabil.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob er auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht.
- Problem: Rosten des Edelstahl.
Lösung: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Besteckhalter trocken bleibt und nicht in der Nähe von Wasserquellen platziert wird.
- Problem: Schwierigkeit beim Entfernen des Bestecks.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Besteckhalter überfüllt ist. Reduzieren Sie die Menge an Besteck.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Besteckhalter in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Der Edelstahl kann recycelt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine scharfen Kanten zurückbleiben, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Bestekhouder Unperforated - Hoogte 13,5 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze bestekhouder is ontworpen voor het veilig en georganiseerd opslaan van bestek in commerciële keukens en restaurants. Het is gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen die zowel duurzaam als esthetisch aantrekkelijk zijn.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de bestekhouder alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Voorkom dat de bestekhouder in contact komt met open vuur of extreme hitte.
- Zorg ervoor dat de bestekhouder op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Houd de bestekhouder uit de buurt van kinderen zodat deze niet als speelgoed wordt gebruikt.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen welke de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Hoogte: 13,5 cm
- Materiaal: [specificeren indien bekend]
- Kleur: [specificeren indien bekend]
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor [aantal] stuks bestek
- Gewicht: [specificeren indien bekend]
- Firmware: [indien van toepassing]
- Voltage: [indien van toepassing]
- Vermogen: [indien van toepassing]

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de verpakking van de bestekhouder.
2. Controleer alle onderdelen op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Plaats de bestekhouder op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond, bij voorkeur op een plek waar deze gemakkelijk toegankelijk is voor gebruikers.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de bestekhouder niet in de looproute staat om struikelgevaar te voorkomen.

5. Bediening

- Plaats bestek in de daarvoor bestemde vakken.
- Garandeer dat elk item goed georganiseerd en gemakkelijk toegankelijk is.
- Bij gebruik, neem het benodigde bestek uit de houder met schone handen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de bestekhouder regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen en sponzen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Droog de bestekhouder volledig af om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage en reinig de houder naar behoefte.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Bestekhouder is onstabiel.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak is en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen aan de basis.
- Probleem: Bestek komt niet gemakkelijk uit de houder.
Oplossing: Controleer of de bestekhouder goed is gepositioneerd en dat er geen obstakels zijn die het gebruik belemmeren.
- Probleem: Vervuiling aan de buitenkant.
Oplossing: Maak de buitenkant schoon met een zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.

8. Afvoer

- Bij het afvoeren van de bestekhouder, zorg ervoor dat deze geen schade veroorzaakt aan het milieu.
- Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor de afvoer van plastic of andere materialen waaruit de bestekhouder is vervaardigd.
- Zorg ervoor dat de bestekhouder niet in de natuur wordt gedumpt.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte de Cubiertos No Perforado - Altura 13.5 cm

1. Información General

Este soporte de cubiertos no perforado es ideal para mantener sus utensilios de cocina organizados y al alcance. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, combina funcionalidad y diseño atractivo. Su altura de 13.5 cm lo hace perfecto para espacios de cocina de diferentes tamaños.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Use el soporte de cubiertos únicamente para su propósito previsto.
- Mantenga el soporte alejado de fuentes de calor o llamas abiertas.
- Asegúrese de que el soporte esté colocado sobre una superficie estable y nivelada para evitar vuelcos.
- No sobrecargue el soporte con más utensilios de los recomendados, ya que puede comprometer su estabilidad.
- Lave el soporte antes del primer uso y mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Altura: 13.5 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta resistencia
- Color: Negro
- Uso: Ideal para organizar utensilios de cocina como cuchillos, tenedores y cucharas.
- Diseño: No perforado, asegurando una apariencia limpia y elegante.

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el soporte de su embalaje y asegúrese de que no haya piezas dañadas.
2. Coloque el soporte en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que esté nivelado y estable.
3. Si es necesario, ajuste la posición hasta que esté satisfecho con su colocación.
4. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté completamente limpio antes de comenzar a usarlo.

5. Operación

- Coloque los utensilios en el soporte de manera ordenada y de acuerdo con su tamaño.
- Para una mejor organización, agrupe utensilios similares juntos (por ejemplo, cuchillos con cuchillos, tenedores con tenedores).
- Evite introducir utensilios demasiado largos que puedan sobresalir del soporte.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y suave.
- Para manchas difíciles, use un detergente suave y enjuague con agua tibia.
- No utilice sustancias abrasivas ni estropajos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Se recomienda desinfectar el soporte periódicamente, especialmente si se ha utilizado con utensilios crudos.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El soporte se tambalea: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté en una superficie plana y nivelada.
- Manchas difíciles de quitar: Intente usar un detergente suave y un paño suave para limpiarlo.
- Olores extraños: Lave el soporte con agua y jabón y déjelo secar al aire en un lugar bien ventilado.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, desheche el soporte de manera responsable. Consulte las normas locales sobre reciclaje para asegurarse de que se elimine correctamente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Support à couverts non perforé

1. Informations générales

Le support à couverts non perforé est conçu pour organiser et ranger efficacement vos couverts afin de garder votre cuisine ordonnée. Fabriqué dans des matériaux de haute qualité, il est à la fois durable et esthétique.

2. Informations de sécurité

Avant d'utiliser le support à couverts, veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité suivantes :

- Ne pas exposer le support à des températures extrêmes ou à des agents corrosifs.
- Ne pas utiliser le support pour des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants. Les bords peuvent être tranchants.
- Ne pas placer le support à couverts près de sources de chaleur.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit et remplacez-le en cas de dommages visibles.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Hauteur : 13,5 cm
- Matériau : plastique de haute qualité
- Couleur : noir
- Poids : léger et facile à manipuler
- Capacité : adapté pour différents types de couverts

4. Installation et mise en place

- Déballez soigneusement le support à couverts de son emballage.
- Choisissez une surface plane et stable pour placer le support.
- Assurez-vous que le support est propre et sec avant d'y placer des couverts.
- Si des autocollants ou des étiquettes sont présents, retirez-les avant d'utiliser le produit.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez vos couverts propres et secs dans le support selon votre préférence.
- Organisez-les par type (fourchettes, couteaux, cuillères) pour un accès facile.
- Évitez de surcharger le support pour garantir une bonne stabilité.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- N'utilisez pas de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de tampons à récurer, car ils pourraient rayer la surface.
- Laissez sécher à l'air libre après le nettoyage.
- Vérifiez périodiquement le support pour tout signe d'usure.

7. Dépannage

Si le support à couverts présente des problèmes, suivez ces étapes :

- Vérifiez que le support est bien stable et que tous les couverts sont correctement placés.
- Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'obstructions sous le support.
- Si des fissures ou dommages sont détectés, cessez l'utilisation et remplacez le produit.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie, éliminez le support à couverts de manière responsable :

- Consultez votre municipalité pour connaître les directives d'élimination des plastiques.
- Participer au recyclage si le produit est recyclable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Portateghe Non Perforato

1. Informazioni Generali

Il portateghe non perforato è progettato per organizzare e mantenere ordinati i tuoi utensili da cucina. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per ristoranti, caffè e uso domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il portateghe solo per l'uso previsto, ovvero per contenere posate e utensili.
- Evitare di esporre il portateghe a fiamme libere o a fonti di calore elevate per prevenire danni.
- Assicurarsi che il portateghe sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitarne la caduta e possibili lesioni.
- In caso di usura o danneggiamento, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare il produttore.
- Non immergere il portateghe in acqua eccessivamente, poiché ciò potrebbe danneggiare il materiale.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: plastica di alta qualità
- Altezza: 13,5 cm
- Colore: nero
- Dimensioni: 10 cm x 10 cm (LxL)
- Utilizzo: adatto per ristoranti, bar e uso domestico.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Rimuovere il portateghe dalla confezione e assicurarsi che non ci siano parti danneggiate.
- Posizionare il portateghe su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che sia pulito e asciutto prima dell'uso per garantire la massima adesione.

5. Funzionamento

- Organizzare le posate e gli utensili nel portateghe in modo che siano facilmente accessibili.
- Non sovraccaricare il portateghe oltre il peso raccomandato per evitare rotture.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il portateghe con un panno umido e detersivi delicati.
- Evitare l'uso di materiali abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare bene dopo la pulizia per prevenire la formazione di muffe o batteri.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il portateghe presenta segni di usura o danneggiamento, interrompere l'uso e contattare il supporto clienti.
- Se il portateghe non sta rimanendo stabile, assicurarsi che sia posizionato su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il portateghe in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Contattare il comune per ulteriori informazioni sul corretto smaltimento dei materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania